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Capability Annex 

OIML R 49:2013 

Class 1 Class 2 
Minimum flow rate (l/h) 
Maximum flow rate (m3/h) 
Minimum pipe size (mm) 

Maximum pipe size (mm) 

Water temperature 
classes 

T30 
T50 
T70 
T90 
T130 
T180 

T30/70 
T30/90 
T30/130 
T30/180 

T30 
T50 
T70 
T90 
T130 
T180 

T30/70 
T30/90 
T30/130 
T30/180 

Environmental tests 
(climatic, electromagnetic 
compatibility, magnetic 
field, etc.) 

Restrictions: 


	Class 1Minimum flow rate lh: N/A
	Class 2Minimum flow rate lh: N/A
	Class 1Maximum flow rate m3h: N/A
	Class 2Maximum flow rate m3h: N/A
	Class 1Minimum pipe size mm: N/A
	Class 2Minimum pipe size mm: N/A
	Class 1Maximum pipe size mm: N/A
	Class 2Maximum pipe size mm: N/A
	Check Box21: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off

	5: 
	0: Off


	Check Box22: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off

	5: 
	0: Off


	T180: All except Static magnetic field and Absence of flow.
	Restrictions: R49-2:2013 clauses 8.2, 8.3, 8.4, 8.5, 8.6, 8.7, 8.8, 8.9, 8.10, 8.11, 8.12, 8.13, 8.14, 8.15 for water meters class E according to clause 8.1.8.2 or if testing at zero flow is allowed.Temperature range: -25 / +55 °C.


